

Project PRC Launches to Address Housing Crisis and Homelessness in America

Our goal is to help 1,000 families this year with housing, food, educational programs, and hope.

ARLINGTON, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, February 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Project PRC Corporation, a nonprofit organization based in Arlington, Texas, has announced its launch to address the housing crisis in America and help communities grow and prosper. The organization focuses on developing apartment communities, student housing, low to moderate income housing, workforce housing, and more, with the goal of creating new homes and helping stop homelessness in America.



Our mission is to help families and communities in need by providing housing and support services, and we're thrilled to officially launch and start making a difference."

"At Project PRC Corporation, we believe everyone deserves a safe, affordable place to call home," said Charles Williams, Chairman of the Board, Project PRC Corporation. "Our mission is to help families and communities in need by providing housing and support services, and we're thrilled

٢٢

At Project PRC Corporation, we believe everyone deserves a safe, affordable place to call home," *Charles Williams, Chairman of the Board* to officially launch and start making a difference."

"We believe that everyone should have access to safe, affordable housing, regardless of their circumstances," said Charles Williams, Chairman of the Board, Project PRC Corporation. "We're committed to working with local communities, businesses, and organizations to help families in need and make a lasting difference."

Giving people hope today & forever

- P3 Partnerships with Government entities, Public and Private Schools and Universities.
- Low to Moderate Income and Student Housing

- Infrastructure Improvement
- Redevelopment of abandoned properties
- Onsite food banks, after school programs, and job training

To learn more about Project PRC Corporation, make a donation, or get involved, visit https://projectprc.org/ or follow the organization on Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/projectprc), Twitter (https://twitter.com/projectprc), LinkedIn (https://twitter.com/projectprc), Twitter (https://twitter.com/projectprc), or Instagram (https://twitter.com/projectprc)).

Contact: Project PRC Corporation 701 Highlander Blvd. Ste. 359 Arlington, TX 76015

P: (682) 354-4483 E: info@projectprc.org

About Project PRC Corporation Project PRC Corporation is a nonprofit organization based in Arlington, Texas, with the mission of addressing the housing crisis in America and helping communities grow and prosper. The organization focuses on developing apartment communities, student housing, low to moderate income housing, workforce housing, and more, relying on tax deductible donations to make a positive impact. Project PRC Corporation is an IRSapproved 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization (EIN: 88-4009642) and is not affiliated with any religious or political groups.

Kenny Rhoads Project PRC Corporation +1 4803410117 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/616496786

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.